Farnell Page 109 Date: 04-09-06 time:18:00
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

209187
Price Each
Wire size Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+
Pins
26—24AWG, 0.13—0.25mm² 100-7321● 45.00 41.00 37.00 35.00
22—20AWG, 0.35—0.5mm² 100-7323● 50.00 45.00 42.00 38.00
Sockets
26—24AWG, 0.13—0.25mm² 100-7322● 56.00 51.00 46.00 43.00
22—20AWG, 0.35—0.5mm² 100-7325● 56.00 51.00 46.00 43.00
Tooling
Crimp Tool 105-992 31,840.00
Positioner 111-0711 6,406.00
‘Sealok’ Minature Bayonet Connector
Mftrs. List No. Mxx10-yzz, where xx=Shell size, y=P-pin or S-socket, and zz=No. of ways
Contact rating see contact spec Backshells Diecast Zinc, nickel plating
Dielectric strength 1500V ac Inserts and dustcaps Thermoplastic, UL94V-1
Contact resistance 5000mΩ Seals ’O’ Ring Nitrile rubber
Temperature range -55°C to +105°C Gaskets (square) Black neoprene
Housings Diecast Zinc, chromate
over zinc plating
Socket contact
Mftrs. Price Each
Hoods List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ + +
AC Basic
10 UTG10AC 105-579● 254.00 228.00 217.00 – – – –
12 UTG12AC 105-581● 254.00 239.00 222.00 – – – –
14 UTG14AC 105-582● 270.00 240.00 223.00 – – – –
16 UTG16AC 105-583● 277.00 247.00 229.00 – – – –
PG Environmental
10 UTG10PG 105-588● 482.00 374.00 295.00 – – – –
12 UTG12PG 105-590● 493.00 432.00 338.00 – – – –
14 UTG14PG 105-591● 601.00 526.00 414.00 – – – –
16 UTG16PG 105-592● 622.00 542.00 428.00 – – – –
Note: Free plugs only mate with panel and in-line sockets.
Free sockets only mate with panel and in-line plugs.
‘Triad 20’ Crimp Metal Shell
209191
No. Shell Mftrs. Price Each
Ways Size List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 50+ 100+
Pin Housing - Accept Pin Contacts
6 10 UTGW6-10-6P-1 890-443● 630.00 573.00 516.00 404.00
10 12 UTGW6-12-10P-1 890-455● 827.00 752.00 676.00 531.00
19 14 UTGW6-14-19P-1 890-467● 876.00 797.00 718.00 562.00
Socket Housing - Accepts Socket Contacts
10 12 UTGW6-12-10S-1 890-492● 1,019.00 926.00 832.00 653.00
19 14 UTGW6-14-19S-1 890-509● 1,203.00 1,094.00 984.00 771.00
Pin contact
209055
Insert Arrangements
Solid Machined Contacts: Size 20